
INTRODUCTION

Thank you for purchasing the ReliOn® H-003DREL Extra Large Cuff. This cuff is designed to meet
the needs of individuals with an arm circumference size of 13” to 17”. The ReliOn® Extra Large Cuff
is intended for use with ReliOn® and Omron® digital blood pressure monitors sold with the 
D-ring style cuff.  

HOW TO USE

• AIR RELEASE VALVE

DO NOT BLOCK THE END OF THE SHORT TUBE THAT CONTAINS THE SUPPLEMENTAL AIR

RELEASE DEVICE. THE DEVICE IS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DEFLATION RATE. 

BLOCKING THIS TUBE MAY RESULT IN AN ERRONEOUS READING.

DO NOT BLOCK THIS PART

Disconnect the existing arm cuff on the monitor. To disconnect gently pull on the air plug. 
DO NOT pull on the air tube.

Connect the air plug from the large cuff into the air jack of the blood pressure monitor. 

Refer to the Operating Instructions in the manual included with your blood pressure monitor 
for information on Applying the Arm Cuff and Taking a Reading.

• MONITOR WITH AUTOMATIC INFLATION

IF THE UNIT TAKES MORE THAN 25 SECONDS TO INFLATE THE CUFF, THE BATTERIES MAY
NEED TO BE REPLACED. WEAK BATTERIES WILL EXTEND THE INFLATION TIME AND MAY
CAUSE SOME ARM DISCOMFORT. WE RECOMMEND THE OPTIONAL AC ADAPTER BE USED
WITH THE LARGE CUFF.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTES

SPECIFICATIONS

Arm Circumference Range: Approximately 13” to 17” (32-42 cm)
Cuff Dimensions: 24 1/2 ” x 6 7/8”
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Your ReliOn® H-003DREL Extra Large Cuff is warranted to be free from defects in materials and

workmanship appearing within one year from the date of purchase, when used in accordance with the

instructions provided with the unit. The above warranties extend only to the original retail purchaser.

We will, at our option, repair or replace without charge any cuff covered by the above warranties. 

Repair or replacement is our only responsibility and your only remedy under the above warranties.

To obtain warranty service contact Omron Healthcare for the address of the repair location. Shipping

instructions and repair information is available by calling 1-800-634-4350 or visiting our website at

www.omronhealthcare.com. 

Enclose the Proof of Purchase. Include $5.00 for the return shipping and handling.  Include a letter, with

your name, address, phone number, and description of the specific problem. Pack the product carefully

to prevent damage in transit. Because of possible loss in transit, we recommend insuring the product

with return receipt requested.

ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED 

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, 

ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THE APPLICABLE WRITTEN WARRANTY ABOVE.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may

not apply to you.

OMRON SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OF USE OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL OR INDIRECT COSTS, EXPENSES OR DAMAGES. Some states do not

allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions may 

not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which may vary from

state to state.

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE

Visit our web site at:        www.omronhealthcare.com

Call toll free:                                                       1-800-634-4350

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Distributed by:

OMRON HEALTHCARE, INC.
1200 Lakeside Drive

Bannockburn, Illinois 60015
www.omronhealthcare.com

Made in China
H-003DRELINST RevB
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INTRODUCCIÓN

Gracias por comprar el Brazalete Extra Grande ReliOn® H-003DREL. Este brazalete esta diseñado
para suplir las necesidades de personas con una circunferencia de brazo de 13” a 17”. El Brazalete
Extra Grande ReliOn® está diseñado para ser usado con monitores digitales de presión arterial
ReliOn® y Omron® vendido con el brazalete estilo anillo “D”.

CÓMO UTILIZAR

• VÁLVULA DE LIBERACIÓN DE AIRE

NO BLOQUEE EL FINAL DEL TUBO CORTO QUE CONTIENE EL DISPOSITIVO

SUPLEMENTARIO DE AIRE. EL DISPOSITIVO ES NECESARIO PARA MANTENER 

UNA CANTIDAD DE DESINFLADO APROPIADA. BLOQUEANDO ESTE TUBO, DARÁ COMO 

RESULTADO UNA LECTURA ERRÓNEA.

NO BLOQUEE ESTA PARTE

Desconecte el brazalete existente del monitor. Al desconectar jale suavemente del conector de aire. 
NO jale del tubo de aire.

Conecte el conector de aire del brazalete grande en la entrada de aire del monitor de presión arterial. 

Consulte en el manual de Instrucciones de funcionamiento, incluido con su monitor de presión 
arterial sobre información de Colocando el Brazalete y Haciendo la Lectura.

• MONITOR CON INFLADO AUTOMÁTICO

SI LA UNIDAD DEMORA MÁS DE 25 SEGUNDOS PARA INFLAR EL BRAZALETE, PUEDE QUE 

SEA NECESARIO REEMPLAZAR LAS PILAS. PILAS BAJAS PUEDEN EXTENDER EL TIEMPO 

DE INFLADO Y CAUSAR ALGUNA MOLESTIA EN EL BRAZO. RECOMENDAMOS EL 

ADAPTADOR CA OPCIONAL, PARA USAR CON EL BRAZALETE GRANDE.

OBSERVACIONES IMPORTANTES SOBRE SEGURIDAD

ESPECIFICACIONES

Circunferencia del brazo:Aproximadamente 13” a 17” (32-42 cm):
Dimensiones del brazalete:24 1/2'' x 6 7/8'' (62-16 cm)
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Su Brazalete Extra Grande ReliOn® H-003DREL está garantizado contra defectos de materiales 

y mano de obra que surjan en el periodo de un año desde la fecha de compra, cuando es usado de

acuerdo con las instrucciones suministradas con la unidad.Las garantías anteriormente descritas sólo

se extienden al comprador minorista original.

Nos comprometemos a reparar o reemplazar la pulsera cubierta por dichas garantías. La reparación 

o el reemplazo es nuestra única responsabilidad y su único recurso bajo las garantías mencionadas.

Para obtener servicios cubiertos por la garantía, comuníquese con Omron Healthcare para obtener 
la dirección del local de reparación. Para acceder a las instrucciones y la información de reparación
disponibles, llame al 1-800-634-4350 ó visite nuestro sitio Web en www.omronhealthcare.com.

Incluya el comprobante de compra. Incluya $5.00 por los cargos de servicio y envío de retorno. 

Incluya una carta con su nombre, dirección, número de teléfono y descripción del problema específico.
Embale cuidadosamente el producto para evitar que se dañe durante el transporte. Debido a la 
posibilidad de pérdida durante el transporte, recomendamos asegurar el producto y pedir acuse 
de recibo.     

TODAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS, ENTRE LAS QUE FIGURAN LAS GARANTÍAS
IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA PROPÓSITOS PARTICULARES,
QUEDAN LIMITADAS A LA DURACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA ESCRITA 
CORRESPONDIENTE DESCRITA. Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones respecto 
al plazo de las garantías implícitas, por lo tanto la limitación anterior puede no aplicarse en su caso.

OMRON NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS OCASIONADOS DEBIDO A LA PÉRDIDA 
DE USO NI POR NINGÚN OTRO DAÑO, GASTO O COSTO INCIDENTAL, INDIRECTO 
O RESULTANTE. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o restricción de daños resultantes 
o incidentales; por lo tanto, las exclusiones precedentes pueden no aplicarse en su caso.

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y, además, usted puede tener otros derechos que
pueden variar según el estado de residencia.

PARA ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE:

Visite nuestro sitio Web: www.omronhealthcare.com.

Llame sin cargo: 1-800-634-4350

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Distributed by:

OMRON HEALTHCARE, INC.
1200 Lakeside Drive

Bannockburn, Illinois 60015
www.omronhealthcare.com

Hecho en China
H-003DRELINST RevB
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